Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 rahway avenue • union, new Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.adaM-teCh.CoM264
INTRODUCTION:
Adam Tech 0.8mm and 1.00mm Pin Header and Female Header
series is a fine pitch, low profile, dual row, PCB mounted connector
set intended for limited space applications or where total weight is a
factor. Our specially tooled insulators and contacts maintain
consistent  high quality through our automated production processes.

up to 260°C (Add this option for thru-hole products only.
All SMT products are manufactured with Hi-Temp insulators)
ORDERING INFORMATION
2RS1 40 G
SERIES INDICATOR
2RS1= 2.00mm Single Row,
Vertical Mount,
Receptacle
2RS2 = 2.00mm Dual Row,
Vertical Mount,
Receptacle
2RS1R= 2.00mm Single Row,
Right Angle,
Receptacle
2RS2R= 2.00mm Dual Row,
Right Angle,
Receptacle
2RS4 = 2.00mm 4 Row,
Vertical Mount,
Receptacle
2RS2BR = 2.00mm Dual Row,
Right Angle, 3-Sided
Contact Receptacle
2RS1H= 2.00mm Single Row, Vertical Mount,
.248” Height Receptacle
2RS2H= 2.00mm Dual Row, Vertical Mount,
.248” Height Receptacle
2RS2T = 2.00 mm Dual Row, Surface Mount,
.106” Height, Top Entry Receptacle
2RS2B= 2.00mm Dual Row, Surface Mount,
.106” Height, Bottom Entry Receptacle
POSITIONS
Single Row: 2 thru 40
Dual Row: 4 thru 80
Four Row: 8 thru 120
PLATING
G = Gold plated
SG = Gold plated
contact area,
tin plated
solder tails
T = Tin plated
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
HI-TEMP
INSULATOR
A V A I L A B L E
®
®
C US
E
B
A
B
A = .079 [2.00] X No. of Positions
B = .079 [2.00] X No. of Spaces
.02x.008 [0.5x0.2]
ø.028 [0.70]
.079 [2.00]
.094 [2.40]
.094
[2.40]

909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • T: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAm-TECh.COm 307
.100" RECEPTACLE STRIPS
ORDERING INFORmATION
RS1B 26 G
SERIES INDICATOR
RS1B = Single row, vertical
mount 4-sided contact
receptacle strip
RS2B = Dual row, vertical
mount 4-sided contact
receptacle strip
RS1BR = Single row, right
angle mount, 3-sided contact
receptacle strip
RS2BR = Dual row, right
angle mount, 3-sided contact
receptacle strip
POSITIONS
Single row: 2 thru 40
Dual row: 4 thru 80
PLATING
G = Gold plated
T = Tin plated
SG = Gold plated
contact area,
tin plated solder
tails
RECEPTACLE STRIPS
FOUR SIDED CONTACT
PAGE 309, 310 & 314
RS1L 34 G
SERIES
INDICATOR
RS1L = Single row,
.224" body height
RS2L = Dual row,
.224" body height
POSITIONS
Single row: 2 thru 40
Dual row : 4 thru 80
PLATING
G = Gold plated
T = Tin plated
RECEPTACLE STRIPS
LOW PROFILE
PAGE 313
RS2BE G
SERIES
INDICATOR
RS1BE = Single row,
vertical mount, bottom,
pass through or dual
entry receptacle strip
RS2BE = Dual row,
vertical mount, bottom,
pass through or dual
entry receptacle strip
RS2BE-A = Dual row,
with single sided
footprint, vertical mount,
bottom, pass through
or dual entry receptacle
strip
POSITIONS
Single Row: 2 thru 40
Dual Row:  4 Thru 80
SOLDER TAIL
FOOTPRINT
A = .100" x .150"
B = .100" x .200"
C = .100" x .300"
Blank = Single row
RECEPTACLE STRIPS